NORTH HILLS GENEALOGISTS 1991 - 1992 NEWSLETTER INDEX FOR VOLUME 2

1920 Allegheny County Census
1920 Census

1920 Census Blank Form
Alphabet Soup

American Indian Research
American Indians in the Census
Ancestral File Update

Become a Part of History
Before Ellis Island

Beginner's Book

Beginner's Corner

Beginner's Corner

Beginner's Corner

Beginner's Corner

Beginner's Corner

Beginner's Corner

Beginner's Corner

Beginners’ Packet

Ben Avon Centennial

Ben Franklin's Epitaph

Black Americans in the Census
Black Insh

Book Review: Researchers Guide
Book Review:Computer Genealogy

Book Reviews

Book for Sale Through Society
British Census Indexing Proj.
Butler County Library

Bylaws of the Society
Calculating Dates

California Fees Increase
Census Avaiiable at Carnegie
Census Available at Hillman
Census Facts and Funnies
Census Records

Cherokee Tribe Research
Civil War Info In An Instant
Civil War Photos

Civil War Re-Enactment
County Mayo. Irefand

Dead Ends

Depreciation Lands Museum
Denving Birthdates from Tombs
Donations to Northland Library
Eastern European Roots
Election Ballot

NUMBER
8

N

1

© WO WMNONOWOIOINONONNWOUONITENOO NN NNPDDONOODODWN= =2 a2 00Oy OoO

PAGE

76
17
99
68
88
17
75
3
6
65
i
9
19
56
74
64
86
46
66
66
16
66
85
95
50
33
73
77
55
96
27
12
12
101
13
87
12
57
85
66
98
16
24
85
20
92

Ellis Isiland Project

Ellis Istand Today

English Origins of Americans
Family History Library

Famous Members

Federation of Genealogical Soc
Field Trips

Field Trips

Field Trips

Field Trnips

Field Trips

Field Trips

Former Land Measure in Ireland
Franklin Park Church History
Franklin Park History

Franklin Park History

Franklin Park History

Free Genealogy Newspaper
French Connection
Genealogy Field Trips
Genealogy Pox

Germanic Genealogy

Gibson Family and Richland
Guest Policy for Field Trips
Harmony Museum Acquires Map
Heirlooms in Family History
Hints to Better Genealogy
lllinois Sources

Immigration Help

Immigration and Naturalization
Inhabitants of Saxonburg. 1840
Insh Emigres’ Source

Italian Names Database
Jacob Hodil, Redemptioner
Last Newsletter

Laws of Genealogy

Laws of Genealogy

Lesser Used Sources

Looking Ahead

Lost and Found

Mailbag

Manuscript Collections

Map of Franklin Park

Map of Franklin Park

Map of Franklin Park
Maryland & Virginia Colonials

NUMBER

OO N2 4 242 OO NMNDNOOOGOONWWOWNOOOOAMAOOODN OO NN =2 OO0 W = -

o oo oo O, A~

PAGE

3
4
26
76
48
48
2
16
48
71
80
86
65
62
34
49
58
66
22
25
72
80
54
61
11
71
61
97
5
3
7
69
57
81
101
95
98
65
84
30
48
63
59
60
51
79



NUMBER PAGE NUMBER PAGE

Membership Renewal 1 8 Readers Corner 7 68
Military Records 8 80 Relationships 8 79
NHG Board Meeting 2 9 Reminders 5 53
New Jersey Vital Records 10 97 Results of Questionnaire 5 54
News of the Family History Lib 8 75 Richland History 8 80
Newsletter Questionnaire 9 90 Sampler of the Old North Hills 5 48
Newsletter Volume 1 for Sale 5 48 Scottish Interest Group 6 57
Newspaper Repository in UK 6 61 Scottish-American Wills 3 26
Newspapers Which Carry Notices 5 47 Societies Survey 10 97
Note of Thanks 1 2 Society Survey 9 92
November Meeting 3 27 Soundex History 7 67
Old Dorseyville Cemetery 5 48 State Boundanes 6 61
Old Photos 7 65 Steamboat and River Research 5 52
On My Bookshelf 3 20 Surname Database 4 35
On My Bookshelf 4 30 Surname Database Blank Form 7 70
On My Bookshelf 10 98 Surname Exchange List 7 71
On the Calendar 5 48 Surveys 9 86
Organizational Meeting 1 2 Tables at our Meetings 6 61
Organizing Family Reunions 3 24 Treasurer's Repont 1 6
Other Newsletters 10 96 Treasurer's Report 10 93
Our Next Meeting 1 2 Using a Personal Computer 4 32
Patronymic Systems 3 27 Volunteer Extraction Program 3 28
Pennsylvania Land Records 10 94 Weekly Genealogical Magazine 2 11
Personal Ancestral File (PAF) 4 30 Western Reserve Library 10 101
Polish Ancestry 6 57 Western Reserve Library Info 10 100
Preservation Tips 10 102 Westmoreland Co History Book 7 66
President s Message 1 1 Where Do | Start? 6 61
President's Message 2 9 Where Genealogists Meei 1 3
President's Message 3 19 Where Genealogists Meet 2 10
President s Message 4 29 Where Genealogists Meet 3 20
President s Message 5 47 Where Genealogists Meet 4 29
President s Message 6 56 Where Genealogists Meet 5 47
President's Message 7 64 Where Genealogists Meet 6 56
President s Message 8 74 Where Genealogists Meet 7 73
President s Message 9 84 Where Genealogists Meet 8 i<
President's Message 10 93 Where Genealogists Meet g 84
Professional Genealogists 8 7 Where Genealogists Meet 10 94
Province of Ontarno Info 5 53 Wilklam Penn Hotel 1 6
gﬁ:ﬁ; e 13 ?,g VOLUME 2 NUMBERS and ISSUE DATES
e " & Number 1 1s August, 1991 Number 6 ts February 1992
Queries 9 4 Number 2 i1s September. 1991 Number 7 is March 1992
Questionnaire ’ " Number 3 1s October, 1991 Number 8 1s April. 1992
Raatars’ Comat ‘ . Nurmber 4 is Nov / Dec . 1991 Number 9 is May 1992
Readers’ Corner . » Number 5 is January 1992 Number 10 is June. 1992
Readers Corner 4 31






