NORTH HILLS GENEALOGISTS 1991 - 1992 NEWSLETTER INDEX FOR VOLUME $\scriptstyle 2$

	NUMBER	PAGE		NUMBER	PAGE
1920 Allegheny County Census	8	76	Ellis Island Project	1	3
1920 Census	2	17	Ellis Island Today	1	4
1920 Census Blank Form	10	99	English Origins of Americans	3	26
Alphabet Soup	7	68	Family History Library	8	76
American Indian Research	9	88	Famous Members	5	48
American Indians in the Census	2	17	Federation of Genealogical Soc	5	48
Ancestral File Update	8	75	Field Trips	1	2
Become a Part of History	1	3	Field Trips	2	16
Before Ellis Island	1	6	Field Trips	5	48
Beginner's Book	7	65	Field Trips	7	71
Beginner's Corner	1	1	Field Trips	8	80
Beginner's Corner	2	9	Field Trips	9	86
Beginner's Corner	3	19	Former Land Measure in Ireland	7	65
Beginner's Corner	6	56	Franklin Park Church History	6	62
Beginner's Corner	8	74	Franklin Park History	4	34
Beginner's Corner	7	64	Franklin Park History	5	49
Beginner's Corner	9	86	Franklin Park History	6	58
Beginners Packet	4	46	Free Genealogy Newspaper	7	66
Ben Avon Centennial	7	66	French Connection	3	22
Ben Franklin's Epitaph	7	66	Genealogy Field Trips	3	25
Black Americans in the Census	2	16	Genealogy Pox	7	72
Black Irish	7	66	Germanic Genealogy	8	80
Book Review: Researchers Guide	9	85	Gibson Family and Richland	5	54
Book Review:Computer Genealogy	10	95	Guest Policy for Field Trips	6	61
Book Reviews	5	50	Harmony Museum Acquires Map	2	11
Book for Sale Through Society	4	33	Heirlooms in Family History	7	71
British Census Indexing Proj.	7	73	Hints to Better Genealogy	6	61
Butler County Library	8	77	Illinois Sources	10	97
Bylaws of the Society	5	55	Immigration Help	1	5
Calculating Dates	10	96	Immigration and Naturalization	1	3
California Fees Increase	3	27	Inhabitants of Saxonburg, 1840	1	7
Census Available at Carnegie	2	12	Irish Emigres' Source	7	69
Census Available at Hillman	2	12	Italian Names Database	6	57
Census Facts and Funnies	10	101	Jacob Hodil, Redemptioner	8	81
Census Records	2	13	Last Newsletter	10	101
Cherokee Tribe Research	9	87	Laws of Genealogy	10	95
Civil War Info In An Instant	2	12	Laws of Genealogy	10	98
Civil War Photos	6	57	Lesser Used Sources	7	65
Civil War Re-Enactment	9	85	Looking Ahead	9	84
County Mayo, Ireland	7	66	Lost and Found	4	30
Dead Ends	10	98	Mailbag	5	48
Depreciation Lands Museum	2	16	Manuscript Collections	6	63
Deriving Birthdates from Tombs	3	24	Map of Franklin Park	6	59
Donations to Northland Library	9	85	Map of Franklin Park	6	60
Eastern European Roots	3	20	Map of Franklin Park	5	51
Election Ballot	9	92	Maryland & Virginia Colonials	8	79

	NUMBER	PAGE	
Membership Renewal	1	8	Readers' Corn
Military Records	8	80	Relationships
NHG Board Meeting	2	9	Reminders
New Jersey Vital Records	10	97	Results of Que
News of the Family History Lib	8	75	Richland Histo
Newsletter Questionnaire	9	90	Sampler of the
Newsletter, Volume 1 for Sale	5	48	Scottish Intere
Newspaper Repository in U.K.	6	61	Scottish-Amer
Newspapers Which Carry Notices	5	47	Societies Surv
Note of Thanks	1	2	Society Survey
November Meeting	3	27	Soundex Histo
Old Dorseyville Cemetery	5	48	State Boundar
Old Photos	7	65	Steamboat and
On My Bookshelf	3	20	Surname Data
On My Bookshelf	4	30	Surname Data
On My Bookshelf	10	98	Surname Exch
On the Calendar	5	48	Surveys
Organizational Meeting	1	2	Tables at our I
Organizing Family Reunions	3	24	Treasurer's Re
Other Newsletters	10	96	Treasurer's Re
Our Next Meeting	1	2	Using a Perso
Patronymic Systems	3	27	Volunteer Extr
Pennsylvania Land Records	10	94	Weekly Genea
Personal Ancestral File (PAF)	4	30	Western Rese
Polish Ancestry	6	57	Western Rese
Preservation Tips	10	102	Westmoreland
President's Message	1	1	Where Do I St
President's Message	2	9	Where Geneal
President's Message	3	19	Where Geneal
President's Message	4	29	Where Geneal
President's Message	5	47	Where Geneal
President's Message	6	56	Where Geneal
President's Message	7	64	Where Geneal
President's Message	8	74	Where Geneal
President's Message	9	84	Where Geneal
President's Message	10	93	Where Geneal
Professional Genealogists	8	77	Where Geneal
Province of Ontario Info	5	53	William Penn I
Quaker Dates	10	97	
Queries	4	30	VOLUME
Queries	6	57	
Queries	9	89	Number 1 is A
Questionnaire	1	8	Number 2 is S
Readers Corner	1	2	Number 3 is C
Readers Corner	2	10	Number 4 is N
Readers Corner	4	31	Number 5 is J
neaders Comer	•		

	NUMBER	PAGE
Readers' Corner	7	68
Relationships	8	79
Reminders	5	53
Results of Questionnaire	5	54
Richland History	8	80
Sampler of the Old North Hills	5	48
Scottish Interest Group	6	57
Scottish-American Wills	3	26
Societies Survey	10	97
Society Survey	9	92
Soundex History	7	67
State Boundaries	6	61
Steamboat and River Research	5	52
Surname Database	4	35
Surname Database Blank Form	7	70
Surname Exchange List	7	71
Surveys	9	86
Tables at our Meetings	6	61
Treasurer's Report	1	6
Treasurer's Report	10	93
Using a Personal Computer	4	32
Volunteer Extraction Program	3	28
Weekly Genealogical Magazine	2	11
Western Reserve Library	10	101
Western Reserve Library Info	10	100
Westmoreland Co. History Book	7	66
Where Do I Start?	6	61
Where Genealogists Meet	1	3
Where Genealogists Meet	2	10
Where Genealogists Meet	3	20
Where Genealogists Meet	4	29
Where Genealogists Meet	5	47
Where Genealogists Meet	6	56
Where Genealogists Meet	7	73
Where Genealogists Meet	8	75
Where Genealogists Meet	9	84
Where Genealogists Meet	10	94
William Penn Hotel	1	6
VOLUME 2 NUMBERS a	nd ISSUE	DATES

2 NUMBERS and ISSUE DATES

Number 1 is August, 1991	Number 6 is February, 1992
Number 2 is September, 1991	Number 7 is March, 1992
Number 3 is October, 1991	Number 8 is April, 1992
Number 4 is Nov / Dec , 1991	Number 9 is May, 1992
Number 5 is January 1992	Number 10 is June, 1992